
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon red 664 50 70 0 70 58 56 52 48 52 44 56 58 50

2 Dorset yellow 647 60 60 70 60 43 46 50 38 56 50 40 46 28

3 Devon blue 636 70 50 50 50 44 46 48 52 38 50 50 46 42

4 Gloucestershire green 501 40 40 60 40 39 36 34 30 38 40 38 18 48



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon red 664 50 70 0 70 58 56 52 48 52 44 56 58 50

2 Dorset yellow 647 60 60 70 60 43 46 50 38 56 50 40 46 28

3 Devon blue 636 70 50 50 50 44 46 48 52 38 50 50 46 42

4 Gloucestershire green 501 40 40 60 40 39 36 34 30 38 40 38 18 48

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Will Hines 2LR 22.1 21.7 21.7 2 28
1 Will Hines S 8.39 0.00 0.00 7.36 8.39 4 24
2 Adam Millward 2LR 21.8 21.5 21.5 1 30
2 Adam Millward SB 77 77 3 26
3 Alex Crofts 4LR 48.0 46.9 46.9 3 26
3 Alex Crofts STJ 6.86 7.08 7.04 7.08 7.08 1 30
4 Ben Lewis 4LR 46.0 46.4 46.4 1 30
4 Ben Lewis SLJ 2.20 2.16 2.30 2.26 2.30 1 30
5 Michael Kohler Barnes 6LR 1:14.3 1:14.3 1 30
5 Michael Kohler Barnes SB 69 69 7 18
6 Adam Sidwell 6LR 1:19.0 1:19.0 5 22
6 Adam Sidwell HJ 1.35 1.35 5 22
7 Sam Elrick S 10.17 8.12 9.44 9.03 10.17 2 28
8 Ben Barbosa VJ 48 50 51 53 53 3 26
9 Lucas Mortimer STJ 6.74 6.55 6.85 7.08 7.08 2 28

10 Josh Bagnall Green VJ 51 50 49 52 52 4 24
11 George Adams HJ 1.45 1.45 3 26
12 Liam Brailsford SLJ 2.24 2.26 2.20 2.10 2.26 3 26
99 Josh Dunstan STJ 5.76 5.75 5.62 6.04 6.04



Team Results Devon (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon red 664 50 70 0 70 58 56 52 48 52 44 56 58 50

2 Dorset yellow 647 60 60 70 60 43 46 50 38 56 50 40 46 28

3 Devon blue 636 70 50 50 50 44 46 48 52 38 50 50 46 42

4 Gloucestershire green 501 40 40 60 40 39 36 34 30 38 40 38 18 48

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Tommy D'Cruz 2LR 22.5 0.0 22.5 6 20
13 Tommy D'Cruz HJ 1.45 1.45 2 28
14 Jon Cowling 2LR 22.2 22.4 22.4 4 24
14 Jon Cowling SLJ 2.26 2.26 0.00 2.28 2.28 2 28
15 Harry Herdman 4LR 48.7 48.3 48.3 4 24
15 Harry Herdman SB 81 81 2 28
16 Joshua Price STJ 5.75 5.36 5.16 5.44 5.75 6 20
17 Sebastian Ford HJ 1.35 1.35 4 24
18 James Reader 6LR 1:15.7 1:15.7 2 28
18 James Reader VJ 46 46 51 44 51 5 22
19 Harry William Arnold VJ 46 41 43 39 46 6 20
20 Dominic Walker SLJ 1.98 2.02 2.00 2.02 2.02 5 22
21 Jed Dove S 6.35 5.34 6.69 6.16 6.69 7 18
22 Louis Chapman 6LR 1:19.5 1:19.5 6 20
22 Louis Chapman S 7.14 5.59 6.80 6.83 7.14 6 20
23 Johnny Joseph STJ 6.23 6.08 5.82 5.98 6.23 3 26
24 Owen Coldwell 4LR 49.6 50.0 50.0 5 22
24 Owen Coldwell SB 73 73 5 22



Team Results Dorset (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon red 664 50 70 0 70 58 56 52 48 52 44 56 58 50

2 Dorset yellow 647 60 60 70 60 43 46 50 38 56 50 40 46 28

3 Devon blue 636 70 50 50 50 44 46 48 52 38 50 50 46 42

4 Gloucestershire green 501 40 40 60 40 39 36 34 30 38 40 38 18 48

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Jack Howlett 2LR 21.8 21.9 21.9 3 26
25 Jack Howlett S 10.91 10.46 11.33 11.55 11.55 1 30
27 James Tufnal 4LR 46.5 46.7 46.7 2 28
27 James Tufnal VJ 54 54 53 53 54 2 28
28 Michael Cornes 2LR 22.6 0.0 22.6 7= 17
28 Michael Cornes HJ 1.30 1.30 6 20
29 Tom Bourne 6LR 1:18.4 1:18.4 4 24
29 Tom Bourne SB 70 70 6 20
30 Dominic Willmore 6LR 1:16.8 1:16.8 3 26
30 Dominic Willmore S 7.64 9.51 8.52 8.41 9.51 3 26
31 Glenn Balfour 4LR 50.4 0.0 50.4 7 18
31 Glenn Balfour SLJ 2.22 2.18 2.24 2.24 2.24 4 24
32 Alfie Beddow STJ 6.01 6.15 6.10 6.20 6.20 4 24
33 Max Freeman SLJ 1.80 1.80 1.75 1.66 1.80 8 16
34 Matthew Joliffe HJ 1.20 1.20 7 18
35 Ryan Glover SB 82 82 1 30
36 Toby Whiting STJ 6.16 6.01 6.02 6.08 6.16 5 22



Team Results Gloucestershire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon red 664 50 70 0 70 58 56 52 48 52 44 56 58 50

2 Dorset yellow 647 60 60 70 60 43 46 50 38 56 50 40 46 28

3 Devon blue 636 70 50 50 50 44 46 48 52 38 50 50 46 42

4 Gloucestershire green 501 40 40 60 40 39 36 34 30 38 40 38 18 48

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Benjamin Connole 4LR 50.3 0.0 50.3 6 20
37 Benjamin Connole STJ 4.61 4.91 5.10 4.95 5.10 7 18
39 Ollie Powell 6LR 1:20.5 1:20.5 7 18
39 Ollie Powell SLJ 1.90 1.84 1.58 1.76 1.90 7 18
40 Alex Hards 6LR 1:23.2 1:23.2 8 16
40 Alex Hards SB 76 76 4 24
41 Drew Dixon S 0.00 4.95 6.35 0.00 6.35 8 16
42 Theo Moylan 4LR 52.2 0.0 52.2 8 16
42 Theo Moylan SLJ 1.99 1.84 1.85 1.80 1.99 6 20
43 Alex Eaglestone 2LR 22.6 0.0 22.6 7= 17
43 Alex Eaglestone VJ 56 54 52 53 56 1 30
44 Tom Andre SB 63 63 8 16
45 Chris Parr VJ 41 40 41 40 41 7 18
46 Lewis Carter S 8.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.08 5 22
47 Jamie Worman 2LR 22.0 22.8 22.8 5 22
47 Jamie Worman HJ 1.54 1.54 1 30



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Devon blue 1:17.3 0.0 1:17.3 70.0
2 03 Dorset yellow 1:18.1 0.0 1:18.1 60.0
3 01 Avon red 1:19.6 0.0 1:19.6 50.0
4 04 Gloucestershire green 1:22.8 0.0 1:22.8 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon red 58
2 Devon blue 44
3 Dorset yellow 43
4 Gloucestershire green 39

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon red 2 Adam Millward 21.5 30
2 Avon red 1 Will Hines 21.7 28
3 Dorset yellow 25 Jack Howlett 21.9 26
4 Devon blue 14 Jon Cowling 22.4 24
5 Gloucestershire green 47 Jamie Worman 22.8 22
6 Devon blue 13 Tommy D'Cruz 22.5 20

7= Dorset yellow 28 Michael Cornes 22.6 17
7= Gloucestershire green 43 Alex Eaglestone 22.6 17



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon red 56
2= Devon blue 46
2= Dorset yellow 46
4 Gloucestershire green 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon red 4 Ben Lewis 46.4 30
2 Dorset yellow 27 James Tufnal 46.7 28
3 Avon red 3 Alex Crofts 46.9 26
4 Devon blue 15 Harry Herdman 48.3 24
5 Devon blue 24 Owen Coldwell 50.0 22
6 Gloucestershire green 37 Benjamin Connole 50.3 20
7 Dorset yellow 31 Glenn Balfour 50.4 18
8 Gloucestershire green 42 Theo Moylan 52.2 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon red 52
2 Dorset yellow 50
3 Devon blue 48
4 Gloucestershire green 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon red 5 Michael Kohler Barnes 1:14.3 30
2 Devon blue 18 James Reader 1:15.7 28
3 Dorset yellow 30 Dominic Willmore 1:16.8 26
4 Dorset yellow 29 Tom Bourne 1:18.4 24
5 Avon red 6 Adam Sidwell 1:19.0 22
6 Devon blue 22 Louis Chapman 1:19.5 20
7 Gloucestershire green 39 Ollie Powell 1:20.5 18
8 Gloucestershire green 40 Alex Hards 1:23.2 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon red 1:33.5 0.0 1:33.5 70.0
2 03 Dorset yellow 1:35.4 0.0 1:35.4 60.0
3 02 Devon blue 1:37.6 0.0 1:37.6 50.0
4 04 Gloucestershire green 1:41.8 0.0 1:41.8 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Dorset yellow 46.9 0.0 46.9 70.0
2 04 Gloucestershire green 47.4 0.0 47.4 60.0
3 02 Devon blue 48.1 0.0 48.1 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon red 1:27.4 0.0 1:27.4 70.0
2 03 Dorset yellow 1:32.3 0.0 1:32.3 60.0
3 02 Devon blue 1:32.5 0.0 1:32.5 50.0
4 04 Gloucestershire green 1:33.0 0.0 1:33.0 40.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Devon blue 52
2 Avon red 48
3 Dorset yellow 38
4 Gloucestershire green 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Gloucestershire green 47 Jamie Worman 1.54 30
2 Devon blue 13 Tommy D'Cruz 1.45 28
3 Avon red 11 George Adams 1.45 26
4 Devon blue 17 Sebastian Ford 1.35 24
5 Avon red 6 Adam Sidwell 1.35 22
6 Dorset yellow 28 Michael Cornes 1.30 20
7 Dorset yellow 34 Matthew Joliffe 1.20 18



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Dorset yellow 56
2 Avon red 52
3= Devon blue 38
3= Gloucestershire green 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset yellow 25 Jack Howlett 11.55 30
2 Avon red 7 Sam Elrick 10.17 28
3 Dorset yellow 30 Dominic Willmore 9.51 26
4 Avon red 1 Will Hines 8.39 24
5 Gloucestershire green 46 Lewis Carter 8.08 22
6 Devon blue 22 Louis Chapman 7.14 20
7 Devon blue 21 Jed Dove 6.69 18
8 Gloucestershire green 41 Drew Dixon 6.35 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Devon blue 50
1= Dorset yellow 50
3 Avon red 44
4 Gloucestershire green 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Dorset yellow 35 Ryan Glover 82 30
2 Devon blue 15 Harry Herdman 81 28
3 Avon red 2 Adam Millward 77 26
4 Gloucestershire green 40 Alex Hards 76 24
5 Devon blue 24 Owen Coldwell 73 22
6 Dorset yellow 29 Tom Bourne 70 20
7 Avon red 5 Michael Kohler Barnes 69 18
8 Gloucestershire green 44 Tom Andre 63 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon red 56
2 Devon blue 50
3 Dorset yellow 40
4 Gloucestershire green 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon red 4 Ben Lewis 2.30 30
2 Devon blue 14 Jon Cowling 2.28 28
3 Avon red 12 Liam Brailsford 2.26 26
4 Dorset yellow 31 Glenn Balfour 2.24 24
5 Devon blue 20 Dominic Walker 2.02 22
6 Gloucestershire green 42 Theo Moylan 1.99 20
7 Gloucestershire green 39 Ollie Powell 1.90 18
8 Dorset yellow 33 Max Freeman 1.80 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon red 58
2= Devon blue 46
2= Dorset yellow 46
4 Gloucestershire green 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon red 3 Alex Crofts 7.08 30
2 Avon red 9 Lucas Mortimer 7.08 28
3 Devon blue 23 Johnny Joseph 6.23 26
4 Dorset yellow 32 Alfie Beddow 6.20 24
5 Dorset yellow 36 Toby Whiting 6.16 22
6 Devon blue 16 Joshua Price 5.75 20
7 Gloucestershire green 37 Benjamin Connole 5.10 18

Avon red 99 Josh Dunstan 6.04 0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 2 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon red 50
2 Gloucestershire green 48
3 Devon blue 42
4 Dorset yellow 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Gloucestershire green 43 Alex Eaglestone 56 30
2 Dorset yellow 27 James Tufnal 54 28
3 Avon red 8 Ben Barbosa 53 26
4 Avon red 10 Josh Bagnall Green 52 24
5 Devon blue 18 James Reader 51 22
6 Devon blue 19 Harry William Arnold 46 20
7 Gloucestershire green 45 Chris Parr 41 18
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